

City of Emeryville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID-2	2022-00)7	Versi	on:	1	Name:		
Туре:	SA I	Resolu	tion				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2	27/2021	1				In control:	City of Emeryville as Successo Emeryville Redevelopment Age	
On agenda:	1/18	3/2022					Final action:	1/18/2022	-
Title:	Resolution of the Board of Directors Of The City of Emeryville As Successor Agency to the Emeryville Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") Authorizing The Executive Director to Execute The Conveyance Agreement Between The City Of Emeryville ("City") And The City Of Emeryville As The Successor Agency To The Emeryville Redevelopment Agency (1) To Transfer Platform Parcels 3 (portion of APN 049-1325-002) and 4 (APN 1325-001-04) and 59th Street Extension (portion of APN 049-1325-002) From The Successor Agency To The City And (2) To Assign To The City The Successor Agency's Right To Acquire The Station Parcel (APN 049-1325-001-2) To The City, And Authorizing the Executive DirectorTo Take Related Actions; CEQA Determination: Exempt Pursuant to CEQA Guideline 15061(b)(3). (Andrea Visveshwara) (In Conjunction With City Council Agenda Item 10.6)								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Draft Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Conveyance Agreement, 4. APPROVED Resolution No. SA03-22								
Date	Ver.	Actio	n By				Α	ction	Result
1/18/2022	1	Agen	ncy to	neryvill o the E pment	mery	yville	cessor a	pprove	Pass

Resolution of the Board of Directors Of The City of Emeryville As Successor Agency to the Emeryville Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") Authorizing The Executive Director to Execute The Conveyance Agreement Between The City Of Emeryville ("City") And The City Of Emeryville As The Successor Agency To The Emeryville Redevelopment Agency (1) To Transfer Platform Parcels 3 (portion of APN 049-1325-002) and 4 (APN 1325-001-04) and 59th Street Extension (portion of APN 049-1325-002) From The Successor Agency To The City And (2) To Assign To The City The Successor Agency's Right To Acquire The Station Parcel (APN 049-1325-001-2) To The City, And Authorizing the Executive DirectorTo Take Related Actions; CEQA Determination: Exempt Pursuant to CEQA Guideline 15061(b)(3). (Andrea Visveshwara)

(In Conjunction With City Council Agenda Item 10.6)

Staff recommends that the Board of Directors adopts the above-referenced resolution to transfer two platform parcels, 59th Street extension and the Successor Agency's rights to acquire the Station Parcel, which houses the Amtrak station.